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Thursday 18:40 Bowl America Dranesville Lanes 21 - 48
USBC Certification: 691421 Lane Certification: 02574
President: Vito Figlioli Vice President: Berni Miller
Secretary/Treasurer: Bob Ashley Il

Sergeant at Arms: Jim Burt

Official Standings. Mystery Score: 181; three winners. Payout: 13 May 2024.

NEED A SUB? E-mail |eague(-)subs(@m xed(-)signals(.)org, a group alias that will reach
out to eligible floating substitutes.

SPLI T CONVERSI ONS. Record your converted splits on the back of the recap sheet provided.

ABSENTEE SCORE. Per League Rule 20, the rostered nmenber with the nmost nunber of GAMES is
the blind score to use unless it creates an illegal lineup. (Also, USBC Rule 112e(2a)).

USBC AND TNBA CERTI FI CATION. In addition to USBC certification (required by all
participants), we are also partially certified under TNBA (optional). Note that
bi rt hdays, including year, are now a requi renent on your USBC cards.

View Standings on the Web
Visit LeagueSecretary.com - hisleague's ID numberis 390

T L I}
E . = E View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.
Visit bow .com - Thisleague's ID numberis 1439

Team Standings

Points Points Avg Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP
Place _lane _# Team Name %Won Won Lost _p/gm Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers
1 28 14 Berni's Banana Boat 65.4 183 97 1056 110924 119729 1182 3431 1276 3689
2 48 5 Minds in the Gutter 63.6 178 102 1018 106927 119812 1257 3418 1397 3838
3 37 24 Roman Numeral Society 60.7 170 110 1003 105417 119370 1205 3317 1311 3635
4 31 18 FA&FO 60.0 168 112 1002 105230 120344 1187 3229 1328 3682
5 36 13 Bigger 69 58.2 163 117 1049 110158 120055 1217 3509 1323 3827
6 23 1 Lady & Four Horsemen 55.7 156 124 1049 110233 119515 1196 3314 1284 3575
7 41 20 The Carpet Yard 55.7 156 124 974 102350 118823 1115 3166 1264 3581
8 34 19 Write It Down !! 54.6 153 127 883 92801 119246 1056 2981 1276 3617
9 45 3 Rollin' With the Homies 53.2 149 131 1037 108924 120873 1173 3289 1291 3627
10 30 15 Sofa-King WHAT?? 52.5 147 133 960 100820 119009 1128 3178 1280 3668
11 43 22 Up Split's Creek 52.1 146 134 910 95628 118365 1065 2968 1269 3620
12 40 17 Wing Tsang Clan 51.4 144 136 972 102082 119206 1119 3154 1290 3610
13 32 10 Brooklyn Juice 51.1 143 137 907 95274 117792 1064 2986 1260 3595
14 21 27 BOHICA 50.7 142 138 849 89159 118010 1065 2859 1309 3591
15 46 23 The Contenders 50.4 141 139 736 77302 117461 853 2399 1252 3499
16 27 6 Family Phews 50.0 140 140 946 99349 119443 1127 3135 1327 3714
17 38 16 Tucking Pen Fin 49.3 138 142 794 83457 117795 950 2690 1299 3663
18 29 8 Just 4 Fun 48.6 136 144 929 97634 118463 1065 3017 1266 3614
19 25 12 Only on HD-TV 48.6 136 144 936 98314 118270 1088 3098 1280 3668
20 47 26 Fireballz 47.5 133 147 992 104169 118161 1195 3418 1284 3673
21 35 21 Strike Zone 45.7 128 152 892 93730 118519 1037 2879 1285 3570
22 44 2 Punching Turkeys 44.6 125 155 932 97905 118073 1066 2972 1271 3582
23 26 4 Diamond Dogs 41.8 117 163 947 99439 118192 1132 3157 1327 3742
24 24 9 Splitsophrenics 40.7 114 166 825 86654 116873 1005 2667 1296 3558
25 22 7 Five Aces 40.0 112 168 702 73714 117133 868 2346 1268 3577
26 39 25 Dancin' w/ James 38.6 108 172 877 92113 117853 1038 2918 1278 3650
27 42 28 Go Get'Em 35.4 99 181 859 90198 116463 1031 2858 1264 3537
28 33 11 Scorgasm 33.9 95 185 731 76805 116042 864 2393 1210 3497
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP  HDCP  HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP  HDCP  HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
21-22  Splitsophrenics 1090 1093 1118 3301 0 <> Diamond Dogs 1159 1114 1143 3416 8
23-24  Dancin' w/ James 1128 1049 1003 3180 0 <> Five Aces 1136 1133 1168 3437 8
25-26  Scorgasm 1028 1040 1030 3098 0 <> Go Get 'Em 1066 1109 1131 3306 8
27-28 Minds in the Gutter 1133 993 1014 3140 0 <> Berni's Banana Boat 1139 1206 1043 3388 8
29-30 FA&FO 1167 1200 1168 3535 3 <> Roman Numeral Societ 1185 1200 1165 3550 5
31-32  Bigger 69 1219 1054 1177 3450 6 <> Lady & Four Horsemen 1027 1092 1088 3207 2
33-34  The Carpet Yard 1126 1228 1108 3462 4 <> Write It Down !! 1222 1215 1061 3498 4
35-36  Up Split's Creek 1122 1143 1068 3333 2 <> Rollin' With the Homies 1174 1125 1280 3579 6
37-38 The Contenders 1122 1057 1015 3194 0 <> Sofa-King WHAT?? 1216 1205 1131 3552 8
39-40  Brooklyn Juice 1050 1260 1132 3442 4 <> Family Phews 1058 1165 1213 3436 4
41-42  Wing Tsang Clan 1098 1150 1108 3356 8 <> Only on HD-TV 1090 1102 1088 3280 0
43-44  BOHICA 1211 1100 1040 3351 6 <> Just 4 Fun 1127 1099 1066 3292 2
45-46  Tucking Pen Fin 1136 1087 1105 3328 4 <> Fireballz 1067 1090 1108 3265 4
47-48  Punching Turkeys 1099 1135 1108 3342 2 <> Strike Zone 1202 1179 1091 3472 6

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Individual High Averages

Men

235.73
227.48
224.40
222.50
222.09
221.82
220.31

Most Improved Average

Men

161 to 190.27
187 to 204.89
133 to 146.20
161 to 173.27
195 +to 207.27
129 to 140.52
169 to 178.83

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Oley Khounesavath
John Kolessides
Chris Price

Tyler Miller

Chris Imbembo
Popeye Blackmore
Matt Cabble

= +29.27
= +17.89
= +13.20
= +12.27
= +12.27
= +11.52

= +9.83 John

Tim Tran
Darren Johnson
Joseph Cho
Mark Servello
Dan Hoang
Mike Adams Jr.

Ingram

Team Scratch Series

Women

Women

1397

Team Handicap Game

208.25
189.81
187.99
186.90
186.66
185.78
183.22

Michelle Fox

Christina Willis

Hieu Nguyen

Hazee Tran

Caroline Gottlieb
Jasmine Khounesavath
Faye Sedlacek

131 to 144.10 = +13.10 Kelly Eden

120 to 132.53 = +12.53 Janice Wealand
104 to 115.16 = +11.16 Jody Rush

176 to 186.66 = +10.66 Caroline Gottlieb
120 to 130.26 = +10.26 lJini Chae

116 to 124,54 = +8.54 SonnySim

172 to 179.08 = +7.08 Wing Tsang

Team Handicap Series

Minds in the Gutter

3838 Minds in the Gutter

Berni's Banana Boat
Minds in the Gutter

Roman Numeral Society
Lady & Four Horsemen

1257 Minds in the Gutter 3509 Bigger 69
1217 Bigger 69 3431
1205 Roman Numeral Society 3418
1196 Lady & Four Horsemen 3418 Fireballz
1195 Fireballz 3317
1187 FA&FO 3314
1182 Berni's Banana Boat 3289

Scratch Game

Men 300 Tom Ladenburg
300
300
300
300
299
299
299

299

Jim Burt

Rob Viles Il

Oley Khounesavath
Jeremy Bandy

Mike Riley Jr.
Andrew Martin

Tuan Phung

Aly 'Bunn' Bounkhoun
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Rollin" With the Homies
Scratch Series

828
808
796
780
776
774
773

Tyler Miller

Nate Whiting

Oley Khounesavath
Tom Ladenburg
Jeremy Bandy

Aly 'Bunn' Bounkhoun
Matt Cabble

1328
1327
1327
1323
1311 Roman Numeral Society
1309 BOHICA

Handicap Game
333 Toan Tran

332
332
329
328
322
319

FA&FO
Diamond Dogs
Family Phews
Bigger 69

Tim Tran

Jim Mosesso
Tom Ladenburg
Patrick Archer Sr
George Lavelle
Mike Riley Jr.

3827 Bigger 69
3742
3714
3689
3682
3673

Handicap Series
867 Tom Ladenburg

862 Nate Whiting
857 Patrick Archer Sr
856 Ryan Cassel
855 Tyler Miller
841 Chris Lin

839 John Rutan

Diamond Dogs
Family Phews
Berni's Banana Boat
FA&FO

Fireballz
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women 289 Kayleigh Krause 706 Michelle Fox 336 Kayleigh Krause 817 Sandy Watling
273 Courtney Aylward 691 Caroline Gottlieb 324 Courtney Aylward 815 Stephanie Adams
268 Wing Tsang 684 Hieu Nguyen 314 Wing Tsang 811 Caroline Gottlieb
268 Michelle Fox 680 Hazee Tran 307 Hieu Nguyen 804 Hieu Nguyen
267 Hieu Nguyen 663 Wing Tsang 307 Carly Leach 803 Hazee Tran
257 Tanya Crossen 658 Christina Willis 306 Tanya Crossen 798 Tanya Crossen
256 Hazee Tran 655 Sandy Watling 303 Caroline Gottlieb 798 Wing Tsang
256 Caroline Gottlieb

2023 Split Conversion Leaders
MEN WOVEN

WAl ter Shorter 25 Hazee Tran 25
M ke Rl ey 24 Kayl ei gh Krause 24
Vito Figlioli 20 Berni Ml ler 23
Bob Hof f 19 Court ney Ayl ward 21
Vi nce Sacro 19 Joyce Eanes 21
CGeorge Lavelle 17 Faye Sedl acek 17
Skip Mann 17 Wng Tsang 16
Ji m Mbsesso 17

Mar k Ruckst uhl 17

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

1173 Rollin' With the Homies 3258 Rollin' With the Homies
1125 Bigger 69 3168 Bigger 69
1118 Berni's Banana Boat 3166 FA&FO
1077 FA&FO 3139 Roman Numeral Society
1065 The Carpet Yard 3124 Berni's Banana Boat
Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 288 Tim Elcesser 754 Dom Smith
279 Phil Scabis 730 Chris Hansen
277 Jason Talcott 719 John Kolessides
277 John Kolessides 719 Phil Scabis
276 Mikey Mintzer 717 Tyler Miller
Women 244 Faye Sedlacek 624 Faye Sedlacek
242 Michelle Fox 622 Michelle Fox
232 Kayleigh Krause 619 Michelle Booth
225 Sarah Reyes 607 Hazee Tran
224 Michelle Booth 594 Jasmine Khounesavath
Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference
Men 277 - 190=87 Jason Talcott
288 -209=79 Tim Elcesser
267 - 192=75  Vito Figlioli
246 - 172=74 Jim Mosesso
257 -191=66 Andrew Oh
Women 225-147=78 Sarah Reyes
244 - 182=62  Faye Sedlacek
188 -129=59  Jini Chae
232 -177=55 Kayleigh Krause
213 -176=37 Tanya Crossen

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game
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1280
1260
1228
1222
1219

Team Handicap Series

Rollin" With the Homies
Brooklyn Juice

The Carpet Yard

Write It Down !!

Bigger 69

Handicap Game

313
306
301
298
292

Jason Talcott
Tim Elcesser
Vito Figlioli
Jim Mosesso
Andrew Oh

299
287
279
278
261
261
Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

Sarah Reyes
Faye Sedlacek
Kayleigh Krause
Jini Chae

Tanya Crossen
Michelle Fox

3579 Rollin' With the Hom
3552 Sofa-King WHAT??
3550 Roman Numeral Soci
3535 FA&FO
3498 Write It Down !!
Handicap Series

824 Jason Talcott

799 Dom Smith

789 Vito Figlioli

769 Andre Brown

760 Chris Hansen

753
731
730
729
724

Faye Sedlacek
Jini Chae
Stephanie Adams
Kayleigh Krause
Hazee Tran

716 - 570=146
754 - 639=115
687 - 576=111
655 - 561=94
730 - 654=76

624 - 546=78
461 - 387=74
550 - 489=61
498 - 441=57
588 - 531=57

Jason Talcott
Dom Smith
Vito Figlioli
Andre Brown
Chris Hansen

Faye Sedlacek
Jini Chae
Stephanie Adams
Sarah Reyes
Kayleigh Krause
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2024 Season Weekly Award Winners, Side Action Summary

H gh Series Handi cap: Jason Tal cott 824 Faye Sedl acek 753
H gh Gane Handi cap: Ti m El cesser 306 Sarah Reyes 299

SIDE ACTION. Entries for Senior (50+) have been scant these past couple of weeks, with
scratch brackets falling off a bit as well. A change in the center's |eadership change
(new Area Manager) brings optimsmof better things to cone next season and the hopef ul
return of Senior events.

MYSTERY SCORE. Three peopl e had tonight's second gane Mystery Score of 181, worth $158
for each. W wll start again next season, wherever we wi nd up bow ing.

SPECI AL EVENTS TICKETS. Sold on a volunteer basis, no tickets sold this week.
ONLI NE CHANGE REQUEST FORM  https://forns. of fice.conm r/fX9F6vcY39 ... nobile friendly.

Secretary e-mail ... secretary(@m xed(-)signals(.)org; use this e-mail address to pay
| eague fees **only** via Zelle.

RECAP SHEET SCANS (shortcut to Dropbox): https://tinyurl.coni5danyzjb

WATER BOTTLES/ OQUTSI DE FOOD: Renenber ... "Big Brother Bow ero" is watching. #19840 well
True High High To Raise True High High _To Raise
Name E-Av__Average HDCP Game Sers _Avg+l _ Pins Gms Name E-Av__Average HDCP Game Sers _Avg+l _ Pins Gms
1- Lady & Four Horsemen Lane 23 HDCP=86 Avg=1052 2 - Punching Turkeys Lane 44 HDCP=177 Avg=951
Michael Eiland 211 210.13 18 270 702 714 19542 93 A.. Cruz 180 191.15 35 255 652 617 9175 48
Sean Friendly 218 215.78 13 290 757 667 18773 87 Joyce Eanes-* 165 163.60 60 227 574 532 16196 99
Michelle Fox-* 208 208.25 19 268 706 704 21241 102 Patrick Archer Sr _177.50 47 278 707 582 17040 96
Jeremy Bandy 219 215.98 13 300 776 650 21382 99 Kevin Cole 233 213.58 15 231 668 647 2563 12
Darren Johnson 187 204.89 23 275 693 626 20899 102 Matt Thomas 211 207.44 20297 761 676 19292 93
Terri Eiland 186 39 0 0 0 © Ron Sherin 184 181.69 44 214 596 551 2907 16
Grant Gillard _220.33 9290 722 667 1322 6
3 - Rollin' With the Homies Lane 45 HDCP=106 Avg=1035 4 - Diamond Dogs Lane 26 HDCP=182 Avg=945
Jasmine Khounesavath 183 185.78 40 254 606 580 18950 102 Carly Leach-* 172 166.36 57 255 637 543 10980 66
Andrew Oh 198 191.94 35270 662 582 19002 99 Mark Ruckstuhl 175 175.77 49 254 671 546 13710 78
Aly 'Bunn' Bounkhoun 219 217.93 11299 774 661 22883 105 Steve Hetey 202 206.37 21 267 708 668 15478 75
Dan Hoang 195 207.27 20279 703 701 21763 105 Jonathan Rosa 204 200.07 27 267 737 698 20407 102
Oley Khounesavath-* 234 235,73 0300 796 736 24752 105 Skip Mann 1lI 202 198.27 28 279 693 665 18439 93
John Phommaxay - 00 0 0 0 Justin Mann 183 182.29 43 222 606 564 3828 21
Cathy Rosa _164.92 59 186 536 496 1979 12
5 - Minds in the Gutter Lane 48 HDCP=128 Avg=1005 6 - Family Phews Lane 27 HDCP=188 Avg=938
Kevin Higbee-* 205 208.39 19 279 724 687 20631 99 Kenny Nguyen 190 187.96 38 238 680 567 14661 78
Courtney Aylward 172 174.68 50 273 621 555 16420 94 Toan Tran 157 178.79 46 279 620 558 17700 99
Brian Palmer 200 200.93 27 280 726 608 15070 75 Tim Tran 161 190.27 36 270 643 643 18266 96
Kris Chase 207 208.49 19 279 720 676 20015 96 Hieu Nguyen 188 187.99 38 267 684 565 16355 87
Rob Viles Il 212 215.15 13 300 727 729 20439 95 John Rutan-* 200 196.69 30 267 746 619 17702 90
Phil Scabis 233 230.78 0299 799 703 10385 45 Esteban Webster 216 211.74 17 257 694 643 5717 27
David Hsu _211.11 17 229 637 644 1900 9
7 - Five Aces Lane 22 HDCP=394 Avg=710 8-Just 4 Fun Lane 29 HDCP=195 Avg=931
Charles Shon 133 128.78 91 168 450 409 12749 99 John DeCarlo-* 201 188.37 37 259 643 616 14693 78
Jini Chae 120 130.26 90 188 500 463 12375 95 Marina Matthes 168 171.30 53 224 575 579 15417 90
Sonny Sim 116 124.54 95 182 448 415 10835 87 Ronn Lonon 163 165.84 58 233 596 513 15423 93
Joseph Cho 133 146.20 75 201 541 523 14912 102 Ted Kruczkowski 192 191.60 35277 669 618 20118 105
Walter Kong-* 185 182.27 43 266 649 606 14217 78 Chris Wilson 214 216.17 12 279 728 736 22049 102
Carlos Ramos 208 19 0 0 0 0 Connor Matthes 193 188.60 37 224 616 573 2829 15
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True High High To Raise True High High _To Raise
Name E-Av__Average HDCP Game Sers _ Avg+l Pins Gms Name E-Av__Average HDCP Game Sers _ Avg+l Pins Gms
9 - Splitsophrenics Lane 24 HDCP=298 Avg=816 10 - Brooklyn Juice Lane 32 HDCP=205 Avg=920
Kelly Eden ___ 14410 77 188 491 515 12825 89 Sandy Watling 169 172.53 52 245 655 566 17080 99
Brian Pecoraro _ 14468 77 220 502 455 9115 63 Tanya Crossen 175 175.76 49 257 651 553 18455 105
Brett Coffman 160 154.06 68 222 550 537 11863 77 Vince Sacro 180 180.02 45 225 628 622 14582 381
Scott Maddox 189 188.80 37 264 665 580 12461 66 Andre Brown 187 188.02 37 263 657 666 18990 101
Bob Hoff Jr.-* 192 186.83 39 245 641 578 18496 99 Calvin Crossen Jr. 211 205.78 22 259 727 628 9260 45
Don Eden _157.57 65 192 544 483 3309 21 Bob Eubanks-* 178 180.88 45 247 653 551 11938 66
Allison Watling 164 59 0 0 0 0
11 - Scorgasm Lane 33 HDCP=378 Avg=727 12 - Only on HD-TV Lane 25 HDCP=194 Avg=932
Wayne Wilcox Sr. 165 157.13 65 206 566 563 16027 102 Paul Van Horn _177.88 47 245 593 540 8538 48
Linda Kitler 134 133.00 87 176 461 495 12369 93 Margaret Guy 154 150.72 72 197 548 478 13414 89
Nancy Wilcox 126 127.37 92 181 455 441 11463 90 Rich Speidel __187.66 38 264 695 579 8257 44
Sue Carrico 146 132.95 88 189 490 403 11168 84 Henry Doperak-* 196 196.44 30277 709 650 20626 105
John Ingram-* 169 178.83 46 237 665 553 17168 96 Tyler Miller 225 222.50 7 290 828 721 23363 105
Doug Knoche 157 162.00 61 194 551 513 3888 24
13 - Bigger 69 Lane 36 HDCP=88 Avg=1050 14 - Berni's Banana Boat Lane 28 HDCP=88 Avg=1050
Chris Hansen 219 219.07 9 286 753 741 19059 87 Adam Rodriguez 214 219.50 9 287 734 699 17121 78
Hazee Tran 187 186.90 39 256 680 570 16634 89 Berni Miller-*VP 182 180.28 45 235 606 612 17307 96
Andrew Martin _211.21 17 299 754 717 21543 102 Tom Ladenburg 198 206.08 21 300 780 704 18547 90
Chris Lin-* 214 214.32 14 279 765 708 19717 92 Chris Price 217 224.40 5279 756 738 23562 105
Matt Cabble 219 220.31 9 289 773 729 21150 96 Popeye Blackmore 222 221.82 8 268 746 684 21960 99
Adam Pritchett 213 223.40 6 280 784 699 10053 45
15 - Sofa-King WHAT?? Lane 30 HDCP=172 Avg=957 16 - Tucking Pen Fin Lane 38 HDCP=279 Avg=837
Randy Aldea 191 198.02 28 268 736 685 17822 90 Chris Girardi 170 176.73 48 227 601 557 16966 96
Kayleigh Krause-* 177 177.76 47 289 629 555 15465 87 Larry Vandergrift 107 111.37 107 182 433 395 10357 93
Jason Talcott 187 191.77 35277 716 598 18410 96 Leo Lombardo Jr.-* 172 167.79 56 231 605 525 16611 99
Weston Phillips 205 190.49 36 236 649 605 12001 63 Caroline Gottlieb 197 186.66 39 256 691 592 16799 90
Mike Kincy 210 201.14 26 279 726 676 16292 381 Amouree Hampton 199 197.94 29 265 668 596 6532 33
Jonah Lombardo _139.53 81 207 525 447 7953 57
17 - Wing Tsang Clan Lane 40 HDCP=155 Avg=975 18-FA&FO Lane31 HDCP=121 Avg=1012
Pat Maines 183 184.98 41 246 630 557 14983 81 Rod Smith-* 185 185.80 40 248 667 578 18766 101
Wing Tsang 172 179.08 45 268 663 634 18266 102 Christina Willis 184 189.81 36 255 658 584 13666 72
Ryan Cassel 199 203.35 24 277 751 676 20132 99 Cory Willis 229 216.16 12 268 756 689 9727 45
Matt Elcesser 197 199.35 27 279 721 664 19736 99 Nate Whiting 200 208.33 19 279 808 689 19375 93
Tim Elcesser-* 203 210.52 18 288 739 681 20841 99 Dom Smith _ 21436 14 268 754 710 21865 102
Nick Yannitello 224 219.17 5 256 681 665 1315 6 Payden Harris 204 203.45 24 299 714 645 12207 60
Tyler Sok _174.85 50 242 665 529 4721 27
19 - Write It Down !! Lane 34 HDCP=239 Avg=883 20 - The Carpet Yard Lane 41 HDCP=163 Avg=966
Mark Servello _173.27 51 253 599 590 16114 93 John Hummel 196 196.42 30 257 653 652 20624 105
Mike Adams Jr. _140.52 81 203 542 473 14614 104 Kelly Beavers 178 173.98 51 236 582 524 16180 93
Stephanie Adams-* __163.72 60227 629 521 17027 104 Mitch Ames-* 191 184.57 41 247 642 598 18272 99
Dan Mills 196 193.41 33 248 722 619 12185 63 Mike Riley Jr. 223 206.87 21299 730 634 20480 99
Mikey Mintzer 218 214.62 14 279 759 680 19960 93 Ed Rogers Il 206 207.44 20 277 687 669 16803 81
Krysti Edling _ 146.89 75 203 454 442 1322 9 Lee Brosius 210 213.78 18 258 681 644 1924 9
Stacy Lau-Snow 190 180.25 45 203 563 552 2163 12
21 - Strike Zone Lane 35 HDCP=238 Avg=882 22 - Up Split's Creek Lane 43 HDCP=215 Avg=908
George Lavelle-* 182 184.97 41 278 641 558 16092 87 Bill Poore Jr. 198 196.64 30 266 650 615 12978 66
Allison Littlejohn 137 138.61 82 181 471 446 10396 75 Faye Sedlacek 178 183.22 42 244 642 627 17589 96
Walter Shorter 164 168.69 55 216 603 540 17712 105 Tony Sedlacek-* 176 177.05 47 231 610 625 16997 96
Ben Wiggins 175 175.63 49 246 625 560 15280 87 Dave Solomon 189 179.03 45 276 628 633 17187 96
Jim Burt 210 217.73 11 300 749 682 22208 102 Tom Curry 175 173.40 51 232 645 574 14912 86
Denis Burt 221 222.04 7 257 736 695 5995 27 Scott French 206 196.21 30 245 661 610 4709 24
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True High High To Raise True High High _To Raise
Name E-Av__Average HDCP Game Sers _Avg+l _ Pins Gms Name E-Av__Average HDCP Game Sers _Avg+l _ Pins Gms
23 - The Contenders Lane 46 HDCP=369 Avg=737 24 - Roman Numeral Society Lane 37 HDCP=137 Avg=995
Janice Wealand-* 129 132.53 88 188 460 444 12723 96 Sarah Reyes 149 147.99 74 225 512 445 12875 87
Jody Rush 100 115.16 103 156 403 423 10249 89 Vito Figlioli-Pres 193 193.60 33 267 702 618 17424 90
Betty May 160 156.20 66 219 589 543 14058 90 Chris Imbembo-* 217 222.09 7 279 772 762 22653 102
Andrew Blair 148 156.27 66 233 586 504 7032 45 Tim Potter 214 206.59 21278 719 657 17973 87
Earl Whitlock Jr. 169 178.92 46 258 671 544 15029 84 John Kolessides 222 227.48 2 289 770 735 22521 99
Donnie Tiaga _149.96 72 204 511 452 8098 54 Conner Kolessides _238.19 0 277 814 734 5002 21
Kate Tiaga __ 14431 77 195 503 453 3752 26
25 - Dancin' w/ James Lane 39 HDCP=245 Avg=876 26 - Fireballz Lane 47 HDCP=163 Avg=965
Misty O'Toole-* 137 142.92 79 210 532 436 12434 87 Richard Brown 209 203.54 24 279 712 645 14655 72
James Pickett 166 163.01 60 235 595 593 16627 102 Mary Lenker 177 168.38 55 258 625 544 10103 60
Jason German 189 192.89 34 258 669 591 20253 105 Scott Williams 204 188.88 37 245 625 576 14733 78
Joe Masson 179 187.84 38 275 654 580 18596 99 Bryan Anderson 209 197.90 29 288 725 604 19592 99
Steven Bailey 183 192.75 34 278 668 603 18311 95 Max Llaneza-* 208 209.24 18 253 700 694 17576 84
Kate Gerdovich 150 72 0 0 0 0 Michelle Booth 210 214.37 14 279 704 677 10933 51
Jon Butler 224 222.11 7 257 698 685 3998 18
27 - BOHICA Lane 21 HDCP=239 Avg=883 28 - Go Get '"Em Lane 42 HDCP=260 Avg=858
Chris Mussig 175 175.03 49 232 597 630 18378 105 Ressie Collo 128 128.08 91 191 449 453 9222 72
Jeanne Mussig-* 147 150.49 72 203 534 503 14899 99 Ryan West 183 166.75 57 211 585 517 10839 65
Brent Barber 177 181.80 44 232 629 563 15817 87 Spear Bullock I1I-* __177.78 47 246 611 556 17600 99
Jim Mosesso 166 172.46 52 278 630 572 17074 99 Chris Gehring 178 177.87 47 243 616 545 15297 86
Harry Faust Il 207 205.96 22 287 750 621 14005 68 Tuan Phung 213 210.59 18 299 744 672 20217 96
Cathy Mosesso 105 111.67 107 147 368 346 3350 30 Dee Somasundarapandia 92 89.11 124 103 283 278 802 9
Christian Mussig __150.76 72 202 531 461 4975 33
True High High To Raise True High High _To Raise
Name E-Av__Average HDCP Game Sers _ Avg+1l Pins Gms Name E-Av__Average HDCP Game Sers _ Avg+1l Pins Gms
Jelen Allen 197 186.88 39 268 629 564 4485 24 Rob Lewis 187 191.76 35 252 620 587 8629 45
Carter Anderson 199 182.75 43 235 562 552 2193 12 Tony Nelson 196 198.38 28 279 709 623 8332 42
Jessica Bernstein 173 195.83 31 247 646 590 2350 12 Toni K Nelson 146 145.00 76 201 472 459 3045 21
Kim Brown 205 209.58 18 278 743 649 9431 45 Tien Nguyen 171 178.08 46 202 587 548 2137 12
Keith Childress 223 205.70 22 265 673 628 6788 33 Len Ramey 209 212.46 16 266 692 652 5099 24
Bill Davidson Il 196 194.56 32 266 713 627 18678 96 Gerald Randolph 216 194.28 32 245 655 598 3497 18
Danny Edwards 202 218.08 10 248 673 668 2617 12 Frank Rios 208 223.38 6 258 751 685 4691 21
Mark Ellison 190 178.86 46 235 596 540 3756 21 Will Sipes 179 163.83 60 198 533 495 2949 18
Michelle Hecker 201 188.92 37 231 611 568 2267 12 Josh Speaker 196 198.22 28 268 626 611 3568 18
A.J. Herrin _195.47 31 258 636 604 5864 30 Doug Test 172 184.73 41 236 608 564 6096 33
Steve Hill 205 200.22 27 248 632 617 3604 18 Art Walker 217 198.41 28 259 671 638 13690 69
Brian Klonarides 222 215.96 13 279 725 649 5183 24 Jayla Webster 192 201.33 26 247 663 618 3624 18
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Important Messages

| MPORTANT | MPORTANT | MPORTANT | MPORTANT | MPORTANT

Commonl y Asked Questions regarding changes to USBC Rule 18, "Bowling Ball - Altering
Surface" can be found here:
http://usbcongress. http.internapcdn. net/usbcongress/bow /rul es/ pdf s/ Rul e18CAGQs. pdf

Refer to Chapter 8 (Equipment Specifications), Rule 7 (Drilling Requirenments) in the USBC
Playing Rules for drilling requirenents:

http://usbcongress. http.internapcdn. net/usbcon
gr ess/ bow / rul ebook/ 2021-2022_Rul ebook. pdf

League Data: Upload I Ds (Bowl .Com LeagueSecretary.Com, Wb Sites

M xed-Signals. Org (W: 1439, 39012

MkS Optional Singles Scratch (W: 30658, 90915

MS Optional Singles Handicap (W: 30659, 90917

MkS Optional Doubl es Handicap (W: 35832, 102981
Wednesday Trios | (Fall): 46188, 128248

Wednesday Trios Il (Spr): 47058, 130657

Trios Il Optional Singles Scratch (Spr): 48644, 136858
Trios Il Optional Singles Handicap (Spr): 48645, 136859
Fabul ous Foursonmes (Sum): 43364, 119341

Summer Sizzlers (Sum: 47353, 131760
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